
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1022
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015
RAILWAY HOSPITAL IN JHARKHAND
Ray Dr. Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to construct/revival of railway hospitals in the State of Jharkhand; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which new hospitals are likely to be constructed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

(a) : No, Madam. There is no proposal to construct/ revival of railway hospitals in the State of Jharkhand. 

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

